



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

2026:RJ-JD:11364

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 6835/2025

Sanjeev @ Bhundaram S/o Shri Ganga Ram, Aged About 38
Years, R/o Jato Ka Bera, Megarda, Ps Bar, District Beawar,
Rajasthan

----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan, Through Pp

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Dilip Singh Udawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N.S. Chandawat, PP Mr. Arun Kumar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FARJAND ALI

Order

20/06/2025

1. The FIR No.63/2025 came to lodged at the instance of the wife of the petitioner wherein serious allegations have been levelled against the complainant party and the FIR in which the petitioner apprehending arrest got lodged on 29.03.2025 thus, it is deemed appropriate to direct the petitioner to appear before the Investigating Officer. Whereafter, the IO shall interrogate him thoroughly and send a report in this regard for the perusal of this Court, by the next date of hearing.
2. List the matter on 30.07.2025.
3. Till then, the petitioner shall not be arrested in connection with FIR No.66/2025 of PS Bar, District Beawar.

(FARJAND ALI),J