



2026:RJ-JD:11364

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**JODHPUR**

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous Bail Application No. 6835/2025

Sanjeev @ Bhundaram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                  |
|-------------------|---|------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. DS Udawat    |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. UR Kalbi, PP |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL**

**Order**

**08/12/2025**

List this matter after two weeks.

Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

**(SUDESH BANSAL),J**

162-Jatin/-